
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011
METRO RAIL PROJECT FOR GUJARAT
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Ministry of Urban Development has proposed the Surat Metro Rail Project, a joint venture of the Gujarat State and the Centre for the Approval, and

(b) If so, the details thereof and Government`s reaction thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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